5-1	3-05
Form PTO-159	<b>95</b> (Rev. 03/05)
OMB No. 065	1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

۱

141



RECC

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

1

	3009921
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gail Greenberg Duner Caryn Cohen Boxer	Name: Bear Enterprises, LLC O Internal Address:
Devin Lee Moore Erick E. Rios	00
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2090 Dunwoody Club Drive
Execution Date(s) April 18, 2005	
Assignment Merger	Suite 106-45
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Atlanta
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:U.S.AZip:30350
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason A. Bernstein	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Image: Provide the start of the star
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason A. Bernstein	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason A. Bernstein Internal Address: 1201 West Peachtree St., NW, 14th Fl	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Jason A. Bernstein         Internal Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW, 14th Fl         Street Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> </ul>
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Jason A. Bernstein         Internal Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW, 14th Fl         Street Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW         14th Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   involved:   1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Jason A. Bernstein         Internal Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW, 14th Fl         Street Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW         14th Floor         City:       Atlanta         State:       Georgia	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Jason A. Bernstein         Internal Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW, 14th Fl         Street Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW         14th Floor         City:       Atlanta         State:       Georgia         Zip:       30309-3488         Phone Number:       404-572-6900	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   involved:   1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Jason A. Bernstein         Internal Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW, 14th Fl         Street Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW         14th Floor         City:       Atlanta         State:       Georgia         Zip:       30309-3488         Phone Number:       404-572-6999	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Jason A. Bernstein         Internal Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW, 14th Fl         Street Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW         14th Floor         City:       Atlanta         State:       Georgia         Zip:       30309-3488         Phone Number:       404-572-6990         Fax Number:       404-572-6999         Email Address:       jbernstein@pogolaw.com	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Jason A. Bernstein         Internal Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW, 14th Fl         Street Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW         14th Floor         City:       Atlanta         State:       Georgia         Zip:       30309-3488         Phone Number:       404-572-6900         Fax Number:       404-572-6999         Email Address:       jbernstein@pogolaw.com         9. Signature:       Challer & Warne	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Jason A. Bernstein         Internal Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW, 14th Fl         Street Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW         14th Floor         City:       Atlanta         State:       Georgia         Zip:       30309-3488         Phone Number:       404-572-6900         Fax Number:       404-572-6999         Email Address:       jbernstein@pogolaw.com         9. Signature:       Challer & Yaam         Signature       Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card         ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         50-1429         Authorized User Name         Powell Goldstein LLP
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Jason A. Bernstein         Internal Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW, 14th Fl         Street Address:       1201 West Peachtree St., NW         14th Floor         City:       Atlanta         State:       Georgia         Zip:       30309-3488         Phone Number:       404-572-6900         Fax Number:       404-572-6999         Email Address:       jbernstein@pogolaw.com         9. Signature:       Charles L. Warner II, Reg. No. 32,320         Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card         ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         50-1429         Authorized User Name         Powell Goldstein LLP

PATENT REEL: 016571 FRAME: 0644

## ASSIGNMENT

We, GAIL GREENBERG DUNER, CARYN COHEN BOXER, DEVIN LEE MOORE, and ERICK E. RIOS, of 230 Farmbrooke Ct., Atlanta, Georgia 30350, 29 Ball Mill Place, Atlanta, Georgia 30350, 136 Bucher Drive, Decatur, Georgia 30030, and 215 North Avenue, N.E., Apartment 3507, Atlanta, Georgia 30308, respectively (collectively, the "Assignors"), in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by BEAR ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, maintaining its principal place of business at 2090 Dunwoody Club Drive, Suite 106-45, Atlanta, Georgia 30350 ("Assignee"), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to sue for past infringement, in a certain invention or improvement in the invention entitled:

## COIN BANK

described in an application executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications, based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date set forth below.

GAIL GREENBERG DUNER		
State of: <u>Ja</u> ) ss: County of: <u>Autton</u> ) ss:		
Then personally appeared before me the above named GAIL GREENBERG DUNER and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, this $\mathcal{E}$ day of $\mathcal{H}$ , 2005.		
My commission expires: <u>6.30.</u> 2008		

(Signatures continue on next page)

	CARY COHEN BOXER
State of: <u>glor Glor</u> ) ss: County of: <u>Julfan</u> )	
Then personally appeared before m and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to <u>Mile</u> , 2005. Dolly Green Notory Public Fayette Co. GR My Comm. Exp. Jan. 5, 2007 My commission expires: 01/05/07	he the above named CARYN COHEN BOXER be her free act and deed, this <u>18th</u> day of <u>Wolly Gleen</u> Notary Public

(Signatures continue on next page)

	DEVIN LEE MOORE
State of: <u>Glorgia</u> ) ss:	
County of: <u>ful fan</u> )	
Then personally appeared befor acknowledged the foregoing instrument to <u>UPUL</u> , 2005.	The me the above named DEVIN LEE MOORE and be his free act and deed, this $\underline{/ l}^{\underline{/}}$ day of
' Dolly Green Notary Public Fayette Co. GA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 5, 2007	Wally Arean Notary Public
My commission expires: 01/05/07	

(Signatures continue on next page)

	Cich E Nios ERICK E. RIOS	
State of: <u>Glace</u> ) ss: County of: <u>Jultan</u> )		
Then personally appeared before me the above named ERICK E. RIOS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this $\frac{16^{12}}{14000}$ day of $14000000000000000000000000000000000000$		
Dolly Green Notary Public Fayette Co. GA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 5, 2007	Notary Public	
My commission expires: $\frac{0!/05/07}{2}$		